




From To From To From To From To From To From To
AKOLA RURAL 21:40 07:40 08:20 16:20 22:50 08:50 08:50 16:50 23:50 09:50 09:50 17:50
AKOLA URBAN 22:50 08:50 08:50 16:50 23:50 09:50 09:50 17:50 22:00 08:00 08:00 16:00
AKOT 23:50 09:50 09:50 17:50 22:00 08:00 08:00 16:00 00:05 10:05 10:05 18:05
BULDHANA 22:15 08:15 08:15 16:15 00:05 10:05 10:05 18:05 20:50 06:50 06:50 14:50
KHAMGAON CONSTRUCTION 00:05 10:05 10:05 18:05 20:35 06:35 06:35 14:35 23:10 09:10 09:45 17:45
MALKAPUR 20:35 06:35 08:20 16:20 23:10 09:10 09:45 17:45 21:40 07:40 08:20 16:20

WASHIM WASHIM 23:10 09:10 09:45 17:45 21:40 07:40 08:20 16:20 22:45 08:45 08:45 16:45
ACHALPUR 22:00 08:00 08:00 16:00 22:45 08:45 08:45 16:45 22:50 08:50 08:50 16:50
AMARAVATI CONSTRUCTION DN 23:10 09:10 09:10 17:10 22:00 08:00 08:40 16:40 23:35 09:35 09:35 17:35
AMARAVATI URBAN 22:00 08:00 08:40 16:40 23:35 09:35 09:35 17:35 20:55 06:55 07:15 15:15
MURSHI 23:35 09:35 09:35 17:35 20:55 06:55 07:15 15:15 00:30 10:30 11:20 19:20
PANDHARKAWADA DN. 20:55 06:55 07:15 15:15 00:30 10:30 11:20 19:20 22:30 08:30 09:20 17:20
PUSAD 00:30 10:30 11:20 19:20 22:30 08:30 09:20 17:20 23:10 09:10 09:10 17:10
YAVATMAL 22:30 08:30 09:20 17:20 23:10 09:10 09:10 17:10 22:00 08:00 08:40 16:40
AURANGABAD URBAN I 20:45 06:45 08:25 16:25 00:10 10:10 11:20 19:20 23:45 09:45 10:30 18:30
AURANGABAD URBAN II 00:10 10:10 11:20 19:20 23:45 09:45 10:30 18:30 21:30 07:30 09:45 17:45
AURANGABAD RURAL 23:45 09:45 10:30 18:30 21:30 07:30 09:45 17:45 00:25 10:25 11:20 19:20
AURANGABAD RURAL II 21:30 07:30 09:45 17:45 00:30 10:30 11:20 19:20 23:35 09:35 11:05 19:05
KANNAD 00:30 10:30 11:20 19:20 23:30 09:30 11:05 19:05 21:45 07:45 07:45 15:45
JALNA I 22:00 08:00 09:10 17:10 21:45 07:45 07:45 15:45 20:45 06:45 08:55 16:55
JALNA II 21:45 07:45 07:45 15:45 20:45 06:45 08:25 16:25 00:45 10:45 11:20 19:20
BARAMATI 21:15 07:15 08:55 16:55 23:35 09:35 10:15 18:15 20:40 06:40 06:40 14:40
DOUND 23:35 09:35 10:15 18:15 20:40 06:40 06:40 14:40 21:25 07:25 08:20 16:20
SASWAD 20:40 06:40 07:20 15:20 21:25 07:25 08:20 16:20 20:55 06:55 07:25 15:25
KARAD 21:25 07:25 08:20 16:20 20:55 06:55 07:25 15:25 23:50 09:50 10:00 18:00
PHALTAN 20:55 06:55 07:25 15:25 23:50 09:50 10:00 18:00 22:25 08:25 10:50 18:50
SATARA 23:50 09:50 10:00 18:00 22:25 08:25 10:50 18:50 01:00 11:00 11:10 19:10
VADUJ 22:25 08:25 10:50 18:50 01:00 11:00 11:10 19:10 00:35 10:35 11:30 19:30
WAI 01:00 11:00 11:10 19:10 00:35 10:35 11:30 19:30 21:55 07:55 10:30 18:30
AKLUJ O&M 00:35 10:35 11:30 19:30 21:55 07:55 10:30 18:30 00:40 10:40 11:25 19:25
BARSI 21:55 07:55 10:30 18:30 00:40 10:40 11:25 19:25 23:45 09:45 09:45 17:45
PANDHARPUR 00:40 10:40 11:25 19:25 22:10 08:10 08:10 16:10 00:10 10:10 10:10 18:10
SOLAPUR RURAL 22:10 08:10 08:10 16:10 00:10 10:10 10:10 18:10 23:10 09:10 09:10 17:10
SOLAPUR URBAN  00:10 10:10 10:10 18:10 21:15 07:15 08:55 16:55 23:35 09:35 10:15 18:15
BALLARSHAH 23:00 09:00 09:30 17:30 22:45 08:45 09:00 17:00 23:30 09:30 09:50 17:50
CHANDRAPUR 22:45 08:45 09:00 17:00 23:30 09:30 09:50 17:50 20:40 06:40 07:10 15:10
WARORA 23:30 09:30 09:50 17:50 20:40 06:40 07:10 15:10 21:55 07:55 08:25 16:25
ALLAPALLI 20:40 06:40 07:10 15:10 21:55 07:55 08:25 16:25 21:10 07:10 07:10 15:10
BRAMHAPURI 21:55 07:55 08:25 16:25 21:10 07:10 07:10 15:10 23:00 09:00 09:30 17:30
GADCHIROLI 21:10 07:10 07:10 15:10 23:00 09:00 09:30 17:30 22:45 08:45 09:00 17:00
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Annexure-A (Time Schedule for 3-phase power availability to AG LM scheme feeders as per letter no.  Dir(Comm)/LM/13364   Date:  30.05.2018)

SR. 
NO.

ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION
June-18 July-18 August-18

Slot-1 Slot-2 Slot-1 Slot-2 Slot-1 Slot-2



From To From To From To From To From To From To

Annexure-A (Time Schedule for 3-phase power availability to AG LM scheme feeders as per letter no.  Dir(Comm)/LM/13364   Date:  30.05.2018)

SR. 
NO.

ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION
June-18 July-18 August-18

Slot-1 Slot-2 Slot-1 Slot-2 Slot-1 Slot-2

BHANDARA 22:50 08:50 09:15 17:15 23:55 09:55 10:45 18:45 21:40 07:40 07:40 15:40
SAKOLI O&M 23:55 09:55 10:45 18:45 21:40 07:40 07:40 15:40 20:55 06:55 07:10 15:10
DEORI 21:40 07:40 07:40 15:40 20:55 06:55 07:10 15:10 22:50 08:50 09:15 17:15
GONDIA 20:55 06:55 07:10 15:10 22:50 08:50 09:15 17:15 23:55 09:55 10:45 18:45
DHULE RURAL 23:40 09:40 10:45 18:45 22:30 08:30 09:40 17:40 23:00 09:00 09:45 17:45
DHULE URBAN 22:30 08:30 09:40 17:40 23:00 09:00 09:45 17:45 20:55 06:55 07:55 15:55
DONDAICHA 23:00 09:00 09:45 17:45 20:55 06:55 07:55 15:55 21:50 07:50 10:25 18:25
BHUSAWAL 20:55 06:55 07:55 15:55 21:50 07:50 10:25 18:25 23:10 09:10 10:05 18:05
CHALISGAON 21:50 07:50 10:25 18:25 23:10 09:10 10:05 18:05 22:10 08:10 08:55 16:55
DHARANGAON 23:10 09:10 10:05 18:05 22:10 08:10 08:55 16:55 00:25 10:25 10:25 18:25
JALGAON URBAN 22:35 08:35 09:25 17:25 00:15 10:15 10:25 18:25 21:25 07:25 08:05 16:05
MUKTAINAGAR 20:55 06:55 07:50 15:50 21:25 07:25 08:05 16:05 21:05 07:05 09:25 17:25
PACHORA 21:05 07:05 09:25 17:25 22:35 08:35 09:25 17:25 20:55 06:55 07:50 15:50
SAVADA 22:10 08:10 08:55 16:55 20:55 06:55 07:50 15:50 22:35 08:35 09:25 17:25
NANDURBAR (O&M) 00:15 10:15 10:25 18:25 21:05 07:05 09:25 17:25 23:40 09:40 10:45 18:45
SHAHADA 21:25 07:25 08:05 16:05 23:40 09:40 10:45 18:45 22:30 08:30 09:40 17:40
GADHINGLAJ 23:00 09:00 09:55 17:55 22:40 08:40 09:30 17:30 00:05 10:05 10:05 18:05
ICHALKARANJI 22:40 08:40 09:30 17:30 00:05 10:05 10:05 18:05 22:20 08:20 08:20 16:20
JAYASINGPUR 00:05 10:05 10:05 18:05 22:20 08:20 08:20 16:20 00:15 10:15 10:15 18:15
KOLHAPUR RURAL I 22:40 08:40 09:30 17:30 00:15 10:15 10:15 18:15 22:55 08:55 08:55 16:55
KOLHAPUR RURAL II. 23:00 09:00 10:05 18:05 22:55 08:55 08:55 16:55 21:00 07:00 08:20 16:20
KOLHAPUR URBAN 22:20 08:20 08:20 16:20 21:00 07:00 08:20 16:20 23:45 09:45 10:20 18:20
ISLAMPUR 00:15 10:15 10:15 18:15 23:45 09:45 10:20 18:20 20:40 06:40 07:40 15:40
KAVATHEMAHANKAL 22:55 08:55 08:55 16:55 20:40 06:40 07:40 15:40 22:40 08:40 09:30 17:30
SANGLI RURAL 21:00 07:00 08:20 16:20 22:40 08:40 09:30 17:30 23:00 09:00 10:05 18:05
SANGLI URBAN 23:45 09:45 10:20 18:20 23:00 09:00 10:05 18:05 23:00 09:00 09:55 17:55
VITA 20:40 06:40 07:40 15:40 23:00 09:00 09:55 17:55 22:40 08:40 09:30 17:30
AMBEJOGAI 20:35 06:35 08:45 16:45 23:05 09:05 09:05 17:05 00:10 10:10 10:35 18:35
BEED 22:45 08:45 09:20 17:20 00:10 10:10 10:35 18:35 23:25 09:25 10:20 18:20
LATUR 00:10 10:10 10:35 18:35 23:25 09:25 10:20 18:20 01:25 11:25 11:25 19:25
NILANGA 23:25 09:25 10:20 18:20 01:25 11:25 11:25 19:25 22:45 08:45 09:20 17:20
UDGIR 01:25 11:25 11:25 19:25 22:45 08:45 09:20 17:20 21:50 07:50 07:50 15:50
OSMANABAD 23:05 09:05 09:05 17:05 21:50 07:50 07:50 15:50 22:45 08:45 08:45 16:45
TULJAPUR 21:45 07:45 08:45 16:45 20:35 06:35 08:45 16:45 23:05 09:05 09:05 17:05
KATOL 22:55 08:55 09:05 17:05 23:10 09:10 09:10 17:10 21:45 07:45 08:40 16:40
MOUDA 23:10 09:10 09:10 17:10 21:45 07:45 08:40 16:40 00:15 10:15 10:55 18:55
NAGPUR I 21:45 07:45 08:40 16:40 00:15 10:15 10:55 18:55 20:55 06:55 07:30 15:30
NAGPUR II 00:15 10:15 10:55 18:55 20:55 06:55 07:30 15:30 22:55 08:55 09:05 17:05
MIDC METER NAGPUR 20:55 06:55 07:30 15:30 22:55 08:55 09:05 17:05 22:45 08:45 08:55 16:55
NAGPUR CONGRESS NAGAR 21:45 07:45 08:25 16:25 22:45 08:45 08:55 16:55 20:40 06:40 07:20 15:20
NAGPUR CIVIL LINESN. 22:45 08:45 08:55 16:55 20:40 06:40 07:20 15:20 23:05 09:05 09:05 17:05
NAGPUR GANDHIBAUG. 20:40 06:40 07:20 15:20 23:05 09:05 09:05 17:05 00:00 10:00 10:00 18:00
NAGPUR MAHAL 23:05 09:05 09:05 17:05 00:00 10:00 10:00 18:00 20:40 06:40 07:20 15:20
ARVI 00:00 10:00 10:00 18:00 20:40 06:40 07:20 15:20 00:10 10:10 10:35 18:35
HINGANGHAT 23:55 09:55 09:55 17:55 00:10 10:10 10:35 18:35 21:45 07:45 08:25 16:25
WARDHA 00:10 10:10 10:35 18:35 21:45 07:45 08:25 16:25 23:10 09:10 09:10 17:10
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Annexure-A (Time Schedule for 3-phase power availability to AG LM scheme feeders as per letter no.  Dir(Comm)/LM/13364   Date:  30.05.2018)

SR. 
NO.

ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION
June-18 July-18 August-18

Slot-1 Slot-2 Slot-1 Slot-2 Slot-1 Slot-2

HINGOLI HINGOLI 22:05 08:05 08:05 16:05 23:50 09:50 10:00 18:00 00:10 10:10 10:10 18:10
BHOKAR 23:50 09:50 10:00 18:00 22:55 08:55 09:30 17:30 21:45 07:45 10:10 18:10
DEGLOOR 22:55 08:55 09:30 17:30 21:45 07:45 10:10 18:10 22:20 08:20 09:10 17:10
NANDED 21:45 07:45 10:10 18:10 22:20 08:20 09:10 17:10 00:15 10:15 10:55 18:55
NANDED RURAL 22:20 08:20 09:10 17:10 00:15 10:15 10:55 18:55 21:55 07:55 08:40 16:40
PARBHANI - I 00:15 10:15 10:55 18:55 21:55 07:55 08:40 16:40 22:05 08:05 08:05 16:05
PARBHANI - II 21:55 07:55 08:40 16:40 22:05 08:05 08:05 16:05 23:50 09:50 10:00 18:00
AHMEDNAGAR RURAL 23:00 09:00 09:00 17:00 00:55 10:55 10:55 18:55 00:20 10:20 10:20 18:20
AHMEDNAGAR URBAN 00:55 10:55 10:55 18:55 00:20 10:20 10:40 18:40 23:50 09:50 11:10 19:10
KARJAT (R) 00:20 10:20 10:40 18:40 23:50 09:50 11:10 19:10 22:40 08:40 11:20 19:20
SANGEMNER 23:50 09:50 11:10 19:10 22:40 08:40 10:10 18:10 21:55 07:55 07:55 15:55
SHRIRAMPUR 22:40 08:40 08:55 16:55 21:30 07:30 08:50 16:50 21:25 07:25 08:40 16:40
KALWAN 21:30 07:30 08:50 16:50 21:25 07:25 08:40 16:40 23:30 09:30 10:45 18:45
MALEGAON URBAN 21:25 07:25 08:40 16:40 23:30 09:30 10:45 18:45 00:45 10:45 10:55 18:55
MANMAD RURAL 23:30 09:30 10:45 18:45 00:45 10:45 10:55 18:55 00:25 10:25 11:20 19:20
SATANA 00:45 10:45 10:55 18:55 00:25 10:25 11:20 19:20 23:00 09:00 10:40 18:40
CHANDWAD 00:25 10:25 11:20 19:20 23:00 09:00 10:40 18:40 21:45 07:45 09:50 17:50
NASIK RURAL 23:00 09:00 10:40 18:40 21:45 07:45 09:50 17:50 21:25 07:25 10:40 18:40
NASIK URBAN DN. I 21:45 07:45 09:50 17:50 21:25 07:25 10:40 18:40 23:00 09:00 09:00 17:00
NASIK URBAN DN. II 21:25 07:25 10:40 18:40 23:00 09:00 09:00 17:00 00:55 10:55 10:55 18:55
BHOSARI 00:30 10:30 10:30 18:30 20:40 06:40 10:05 18:05 20:40 06:40 10:05 18:05
KOTHRUD 00:30 10:30 10:30 18:30 20:40 06:40 10:05 18:05 20:40 06:40 10:05 18:05
PIMPRI 00:30 10:30 10:30 18:30 20:40 06:40 10:05 18:05 20:40 06:40 10:05 18:05
SHIVAJI NAGAR 00:30 10:30 10:30 18:30 20:40 06:40 10:05 18:05 23:55 09:55 10:55 18:55
MANCHAR O&M 22:40 08:40 11:10 19:10 23:55 09:55 10:55 18:55 22:40 08:40 11:10 19:10
PUNE 23:55 09:55 10:55 18:55 22:40 08:40 11:10 19:10 00:30 10:30 10:30 18:30
RAJGURUNAGAR 20:40 06:40 10:05 18:05 00:30 10:30 10:30 18:30 20:40 06:40 10:05 18:05
BUNDGARDEN 00:30 10:30 10:30 18:30 20:40 06:40 10:05 18:05 20:40 06:40 10:05 18:05
NAGAR 00:30 10:30 10:30 18:30 20:40 06:40 10:05 18:05 20:40 06:40 10:05 18:05
PADMAVATI 00:30 10:30 10:30 18:30 20:40 06:40 10:05 18:05 20:40 06:40 10:05 18:05
PARVATI 00:30 10:30 10:30 18:30 20:40 06:40 10:05 18:05 20:40 06:40 10:05 18:05
RASTAPETH 00:30 10:30 10:30 18:30 20:40 06:40 10:05 18:05 20:40 06:40 10:05 18:05
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